
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ▲ 2 3 4 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 3110 Virgin/EMI 1 1 22 X

2 ▼ 1 1 3 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 3019 Superstar/Zebralution/Universal/UV -1 1 6 -

3 ● 3 2 1 ROCKSTROH Tanzen 2501 Kick Fresh/Kontor New Media 0 1 8 -

4 ● 4 5 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo 2381 Atzen Musik/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 1 12 X

5 ● 5 7 10 KESHA Tik Tok 2292 Sony 0 5 15 X

6 ▲ 8 12 54 ANDREW SPENCER Let's Rock 1992 GMG/Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 2 6 4 -

7 ● 7 6 7 KERI HILSON I Like 1811 Interscope/Universal/UV 0 1 11 X

8 ▲ 12 19 21 STROMAE Alors On Danse 1739 Universal/UV 4 8 13 X

9 ▲ 13 16 39 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt 1707 Urban/Universal/UV 4 9 4 -

10 ▼ 6 4 2 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!) 1617 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -4 2 8 -

11 ▲ 17 40 - FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MR. V Back & Forth 1573 Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 11 3 -

12 ▲ 15 36 - DJ GOLLUM VS. BASSLOVERS UNITED Narcotic 1413 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution 3 12 3 -
13 ▼ 9 10 14 RIHANNA Rude Boy 1379 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -4 9 6 -

14 ▲ 20 61 - MICHA MOOR Learn To Fly 1217 Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media 6 14 3 -

15 ▼ 11 9 6 FINGER & KADEL Laut 1201 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout Music/Kontor New Media -4 1 9 -

16 ▼ 10 8 5 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly) 1102 Sounds United -6 4 8 -

17 ▼ 14 13 9 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why 1030 Massive 808 -3 4 9 -

18 ▼ 16 15 16 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Rock To The Beat 967 Sony -2 7 14 X

19 ▼ 18 21 25 LAZARD FEAT. MUZZY G. I Wanna Grow Old With You 918 Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media -1 18 6 -
20 ▲ 38 - - ERIC CHASE The Way It Is 900 Kontor/Kontor New Media 18 20 2 -

21 ▼ 19 14 11 LADY GAGA Bad Romance 840 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -2 1 15 X

22 ▲ 42 94 - RICO BERNASCONI VS. DJS FROM MARS Luv 2 Like It 808 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 20 22 3 -
23 ▲ 25 18 17 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. ESTELLE One Love 719 Virgin/EMI 2 3 16 X

24 ▼ 22 23 45 CREW 7 Give Into The Bass 715 Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media -2 22 4 -

25 ▲ 28 37 81 KIT DA FUNK Freak It! 699 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 3 25 4 -

26 ▲ 49 - - THE BLACK EYED PEAS Rock That Body 668 Interscope/Universal/UV 23 26 2 -
27 ▲ 33 38 - GRAMOPHONEDZIE Why Don't You 623 Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 27 3 -

28 ▼ 21 11 12 TOPMODELZ Time To Wonder 621 Aqualoop/Believe -7 11 7 -

29 ▼ 26 20 13 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Meet Me Halfway 609 Interscope/Universal/UV -3 4 16 X
30 ▼ 24 17 15 BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. TONY SCOTT Devotion 602 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 2 16 -

31 ▼ 27 24 24 HI_TACK It's Gonna Be Alright 575 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -4 24 5 -

32 ▲ 45 74 - CHERYL COLE Fight For This Love 567 Polydor/Universal/UV 13 32 3 -

33 NEU - - - SCOOTER Stuck On Replay 550 Sheffield Tunes/Kontor New Media/Edel 68 33 1 -

34 NEU - - - SCOTTY Let The Beat Hit Em 536 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media 67 34 1 -

35 ▲ 93 - - BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. ALEX M. & MARC VAN DAMME Crazy 532 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 58 35 2 -

36 ▼ 29 26 18 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. AKON Sexy Bitch 505 Virgin/EMI -7 1 29 X

37 ▼ 34 34 77 TIMBALAND FEAT. KATY PERRY If We Ever Meet Again 488 Mosley/Blackground/Interscope/Universal/UV -3 34 4 -

38 ▼ 36 62 - MASTER BLASTER Until The End 457 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution -2 36 3 -

39 ▼ 32 45 - EKOWRAITH Waiting For Tonight 439 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -7 32 3 -
40 ▼ 23 22 22 CHRIS CAMPELL Tonight 428 7th Sense/Sony Media -17 22 5 -

41 ▲ 50 58 73 THE IAN CAREY PROJECT Get Shaky 408 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 9 41 12 X

42 ▼ 31 25 20 DOODGE & VIPER FEAT. TAG TEAM Whoomp! (There It Is) 372 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -11 20 8 -

43 NEU - - - LANFRANCHI & MARCHESINI Boys & Girls 358 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 58 43 1 -

44 ▲ 58 - - BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. DAN'THONY I Will Follow 350 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 14 44 2 -

45 ▼ 37 78 - PITBULL FEAT. NAYER Pearly Gates 349 Sony -8 37 3 -

46 ▲ 64 - - OLAV BASOSKI I Feel So. 330 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 18 46 2 -

47 ▼ 35 32 40 LISSAT & VOLTAXX Droid 312 Kingdom Kome Black/Kontor/Kontor New Media -12 32 4 -

48 NEU - - - AKUSTIKRAUSCH Ohrbassmus 302 Sony 53 48 1 -

49 ▲ 99 - - NIELS VAN GOGH VS. EMILIO VERDEZ Black Is Black 300 Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media 50 49 2 -
50 ▼ 44 33 29 SUNRIDER Sax It Up 291 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -6 29 5 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 ▲ 87 - - MARK KNIGHT VS. KOEN GROENEVELD Put Your Hands Up 290 We Play/Kontor New Media 36 51 2 -

52 ▼ 30 28 27 JORDAN First Thai 284 Splashtunes/X-pected/A 45/Kontor New Media -22 27 5 -
53 ▼ 40 30 26 ONE NIGHT STAND Photographic 282 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -13 26 8 -

54 NEU - - - ROBBIE RIVERA FEAT. FAST EDDIE Let Me Sip My Drink 280 Juicy/Black Hole/Kontor/Kontor New Media 47 54 1 -

55 NEU - - - FUTURE BREEZE Why Don't You Dance With Me 2010 278 Drop Out 46 55 1 -

56 ▼ 41 41 41 INNA Hot 277 Kontor/Kontor New Media/Edel -15 11 13 X

57 NEU - - - PAUL KALKBRENNER Train 274 Bpitch Control 44 57 1 -

58 ▼ 51 90 - DIE HOERER FEAT. ATOMIC PLAYBOYS Black Betty 254 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -7 51 3 -

59 ▼ 39 31 34 AGNES On And On 249 Warner -20 22 11 -
60 ▲ 81 - - WATSON & CREEK Left Behind 248 City Noise/Kontor New Media 21 60 2 -

61 NEU - - - D.O.N.S. Drop The Gun 2010 246 Unlimited Kingdom Kome Cuts/Kontor/Kontor New Media 40 61 1 -

62 ▼ 43 35 32 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. ANTOINE MONTANA 19 Palqü 239 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution -19 30 11 -
63 ▲ 67 88 - DAVID GUETTA FEAT. NOVEL Missing You 238 Virgin/EMI 4 63 3 -

64 ▼ 52 48 56 DABRUCK & KLEIN FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER The Feeling 233 We Play/Kontor New Media/DMD -12 37 9 -

65 ▼ 55 55 53 PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand 228 Bpitch Control -10 46 57 X

66 ▼ 48 51 43 CULCHA CANDELA Monsta! 227 Urban/Universal/UV -18 14 24 X

67 ▼ 47 49 57 HOUSE ROCKERZ FEAT. UNTER DRUCK Nur Tanzen 224 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -20 5 19 -

68 ▼ 53 29 19 BERNASCONI & FARENTHIDE She's A Nympho 222 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media -15 18 7 -

69 RE - 87 71 SABIÉN & ALIM FEAT. JÉRIQUE Naughty 216 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Kontor/Kontor New Media 32 69 3 -
70 ▲ 75 80 84 MARC KORN VS. TRUSTED PLAYAZ FEAT. MEL W. Call Me 213 Zoo Digital/Zooland 5 70 4 -

71 ▼ 66 91 61 THE BLACK EYED PEAS I Gotta Feeling 208 Interscope/Universal/UV -5 2 37 X

72 NEU - - - NARI & MILANI AND CRISTIAN MARCHI WITH MAX C. Let It Rain 206 Kontor/Kontor New Media 29 72 1 -
73 NEU - - - JAN WAYNE PRES. GORGEOUS X Black Velvet 202 Deutsche Dance Rec./Zebralution 28 73 1 -

74 ▲ 82 65 74 EDWARD MAYA FEAT. VIKA JIGULINA Stereo Love 201 Universal/UV 8 50 14 -

75 ▲ 96 71 62 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR & DBN FEAT. COSMO KLEIN My Belief 200 We Play/Kontor New Media 21 25 13 -

76 NEU - - - GOLDFRAPP Rocket 192 Mute/Virgin/EMI 25 76 1 -
77 ▲ 94 - - JAY SEAN Do You Remember 190 Cash Money/Universal/UV 17 77 2 -

78 ▼ 62 76 - MARC REASON VS. KLEIN & M.B.O. Dirty Talk 189 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media -16 62 3 -

79 ▼ 59 60 80 KRAAK & SMAAK FEAT. BEN WESTBEECH Squeeze Me 187 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -20 59 4 -
80 NEU - - - FADY MAALOUF Into The Light 186 Sony 21 80 1 -

81 ▼ 78 50 28 SPENCER & HILL VS. DAVE DARELL It's A Smash 183 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 23 9 -

82 ▼ 76 - - MOFF FEAT. LEILANI Silence 182 M-EA/Kontor New Media -6 76 2 -

83 ▼ 56 42 36 PITTO Feelin' 180 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -27 36 8 -

84 RE - 89 - TOCADISCO & NADIA ALI Better Run 178 Superstar/Zebralution 17 84 2 -

85 ▼ 54 46 33 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO AND SOSHY Morning After Dark 174 Mosley/Blackground/Interscope/Universal/UV -31 6 16 X

86 ▼ 65 72 89 LEDINA CELO Dangerous 173 Splashtunes/X-pected/A 45/Kontor New Media -21 65 4 -

87 ▼ 57 79 - LADY GAGA & BEYONCE Telephone 171 Universal/UV -30 57 3 -

88 ▼ 69 56 76 IYAZ Replay 170 Reprise/Warner -19 56 6 X

89 NEU - - - CHELLEY Took The Night 168 Kontor/Kontor New Media 12 89 1 -
90 ▲ 91 - 78 CLUESO Gewinner 167 Sony 1 72 8 -

91 ▲ 97 - - EDMOND DANTES FEAT. OZ No Way Back 166 Housesession/Music Mail 6 91 2 -

92 ▲ 98 - - POPMUSCHI Body Heat 164 Popmuschi 6 92 2 -

93 NEU - - - CASCADA Pyromania 162 Zooland/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 8 93 1 -

94 ▼ 71 47 35 DJ GOLLUM Passenger 156 Global Airbeatz -23 29 9 -

95 ▼ 88 - 91 THREE6MAFIA FEAT. TIESTO WITH SEAN KINGSTON & FLO RIDA Feel It 155 Sony -7 65 7 X

96 ▼ 77 59 60 WIPPENBERG Pong 154 High Contrast/We Play/Kontor New Media -19 28 13 -

97 ▼ 61 54 42 CARL TRICKS FEAT. DADZ N EFFECT On Me 152 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -36 40 6 -

98 NEU - - - GUENTA K. Pussy Killer 150 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD 3 98 1 -

99 ▼ 63 67 50 RUHR-UNITED & FRIENDS We Are Fiftythree 148 BPA -36 50 5 -
100 RE - 86 79 PITBULL Hotel Room Service 147 Sony 1 3 42 X
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 1 3 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 3019 Superstar/Zebralution/Universal/UV 0 1 6

2 ▲ 3 2 1 ROCKSTROH Tanzen 2501 Kick Fresh/Kontor New Media 1 1 8

3 ▲ 5 9 40 ANDREW SPENCER Let's Rock 1992 GMG/Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 2 3 4

4 ▲ 9 11 28 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt 1707 Urban/Universal/UV 5 4 4

5 ▼ 4 4 2 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!) 1617 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -1 2 8

6 ▲ 12 31 - FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MR. V Back & Forth 1573 Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 6 3

7 ▲ 11 27 - DJ GOLLUM VS. BASSLOVERS UNITED Narcotic 1413 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution 4 7 3

8 ▼ 6 7 9 RIHANNA Rude Boy 1379 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -2 6 6

9 ▲ 14 46 - MICHA MOOR Learn To Fly 1217 Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media 5 9 3

10 ▼ 8 6 6 FINGER & KADEL Laut 1201 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout Music/Kontor New Media -2 1 9

11 ▼ 7 5 5 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly) 1102 Sounds United -4 4 8

12 ▼ 10 10 7 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why 1030 Massive 808 -2 2 9

13 ● 13 13 16 LAZARD FEAT. MUZZY G. I Wanna Grow Old With You 918 Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media 0 13 5

14 ▲ 29 - - ERIC CHASE The Way It Is 900 Kontor/Kontor New Media 15 14 2

15 ▲ 32 - - RICO BERNASCONI VS. DJS FROM MARS Luv 2 Like It 808 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 17 15 2

16 ● 16 15 32 CREW 7 Give Into The Bass 715 Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media 0 15 4

17 ▲ 20 28 - KIT DA FUNK Freak It! 699 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 3 17 3

18 ▲ 38 - - THE BLACK EYED PEAS Rock That Body 668 Interscope/Universal/UV 20 18 2

19 ▲ 24 29 - GRAMOPHONEDZIE Why Don't You 623 Kontor/Kontor New Media 5 19 3
20 ▼ 15 8 8 TOPMODELZ Time To Wonder 621 Aqualoop/Believe -5 8 7

21 ▼ 18 12 10 BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. TONY SCOTT Devotion 602 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 1 16

22 ▼ 19 16 15 HI_TACK It's Gonna Be Alright 575 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 15 4

23 ▲ 35 - - CHERYL COLE Fight For This Love 567 Polydor/Universal/UV 12 23 2

24 NEU - - - SCOOTER Stuck On Replay 550 Sheffield Tunes/Kontor New Media/Edel 27 24 1

25 NEU - - - SCOTTY Let The Beat Hit Em 536 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media 26 25 1

26 NEU - - - BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. ALEX M. & MARC VAN DAMME Crazy 532 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 25 26 1

27 ▼ 25 25 - TIMBALAND FEAT. KATY PERRY If We Ever Meet Again 488 Mosley/Blackground/Interscope/Universal/UV -2 25 3

28 ▼ 27 47 - MASTER BLASTER Until The End 457 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution -1 27 3

29 ▼ 23 35 - EKOWRAITH Waiting For Tonight 439 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -6 23 3
30 ▼ 17 14 13 CHRIS CAMPELL Tonight 428 7th Sense/Sony Media -13 13 4

31 ▼ 22 17 12 DOODGE & VIPER FEAT. TAG TEAM Whoomp! (There It Is) 372 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 12 8

32 NEU - - - LANFRANCHI & MARCHESINI Boys & Girls 358 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 19 32 1

33 ▲ 44 - - BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. DAN'THONY I Will Follow 350 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 11 33 2

34 ▼ 28 - - PITBULL FEAT. NAYER Pearly Gates 349 Sony -6 28 2

35 ▲ 50 - - OLAV BASOSKI I Feel So. 330 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 15 35 2

36 ▼ 26 23 29 LISSAT & VOLTAXX Droid 312 Kingdom Kome Black/Kontor/Kontor New Media -10 23 4

37 NEU - - - AKUSTIKRAUSCH Ohrbassmus 302 Sony 14 37 1

38 NEU - - - NIELS VAN GOGH VS. EMILIO VERDEZ Black Is Black 300 Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media 13 38 1

39 ▼ 34 24 20 SUNRIDER Sax It Up 291 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -5 20 4
40 NEU - - - MARK KNIGHT VS. KOEN GROENEVELD Put Your Hands Up 290 We Play/Kontor New Media 11 40 1

41 ▼ 21 19 18 JORDAN First Thai 284 Splashtunes/X-pected/A 45/Kontor New Media -20 18 5

42 ▼ 31 21 17 ONE NIGHT STAND Photographic 282 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -11 17 7

43 NEU - - - ROBBIE RIVERA FEAT. FAST EDDIE Let Me Sip My Drink 280 Juicy/Black Hole/Kontor/Kontor New Media 8 43 1

44 NEU - - - FUTURE BREEZE Why Don't You Dance With Me 2010 278 Drop Out 7 44 1

45 NEU - - - PAUL KALKBRENNER Train 274 Bpitch Control 6 45 1

46 ▼ 39 - - DIE HOERER FEAT. ATOMIC PLAYBOYS Black Betty 254 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -7 39 2

47 ▼ 30 22 24 AGNES On And On 249 Warner -17 12 11

48 NEU - - - WATSON & CREEK Left Behind 248 City Noise/Kontor New Media 3 48 1

49 NEU - - - D.O.N.S. Drop The Gun 2010 246 Unlimited Kingdom Kome Cuts/Kontor/Kontor New Media 2 49 1
50 ▼ 33 26 23 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. ANTOINE MONTANA 19 Palqü 239 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution -17 20 8
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 2 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 1 1 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories

2 1 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 2 2 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender

3 3 ROCKSTROH Tanzen 3 5 KESHA Tik Tok

4 5 KESHA Tik Tok 4 3 ROCKSTROH Tanzen

5 4 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo 5 6 ANDREW SPENCER Let's Rock

6 7 KERI HILSON I Like 6 4 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo

7 6 ANDREW SPENCER Let's Rock 7 11 FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MR. V Back & Forth

8 12 DJ GOLLUM VS. BASSLOVERS UNITED Narcotic 8 14 MICHA MOOR Learn To Fly

9 10 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!) 9 9 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt
10 9 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt 10 8 STROMAE Alors On Danse

11 8 STROMAE Alors On Danse 11 7 KERI HILSON I Like

12 15 FINGER & KADEL Laut 12 10 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!)

13 13 RIHANNA Rude Boy 13 18 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Rock To The Beat

14 19 LAZARD FEAT. MUZZY G. I Wanna Grow Old With You 14 13 RIHANNA Rude Boy

15 24 CREW 7 Give Into The Bass 15 32 CHERYL COLE Fight For This Love

16 16 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly) 16 33 SCOOTER Stuck On Replay
17 17 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why 17 19 LAZARD FEAT. MUZZY G. I Wanna Grow Old With You

18 18 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Rock To The Beat 18 22 RICO BERNASCONI VS. DJS FROM MARS Luv 2 Like It

19 21 LADY GAGA Bad Romance 19 35 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. ALEX M. & MARC VAN DAMME Crazy
20 11 FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MR. V Back & Forth 20 12 DJ GOLLUM VS. BASSLOVERS UNITED Narcotic

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 2 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 1 1 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories

2 1 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 2 2 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender

3 6 ANDREW SPENCER Let's Rock 3 12 DJ GOLLUM VS. BASSLOVERS UNITED Narcotic

4 3 ROCKSTROH Tanzen 4 4 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo

5 4 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo 5 6 ANDREW SPENCER Let's Rock

6 7 KERI HILSON I Like 6 5 KESHA Tik Tok

7 8 STROMAE Alors On Danse 7 11 FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MR. V Back & Forth

8 5 KESHA Tik Tok 8 9 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt

9 10 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!) 9 10 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!)
10 15 FINGER & KADEL Laut 10 13 RIHANNA Rude Boy

11 14 MICHA MOOR Learn To Fly 11 8 STROMAE Alors On Danse

12 9 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt 12 3 ROCKSTROH Tanzen

13 13 RIHANNA Rude Boy 13 7 KERI HILSON I Like

14 11 FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MR. V Back & Forth 14 14 MICHA MOOR Learn To Fly

15 16 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly) 15 20 ERIC CHASE The Way It Is

16 17 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why 16 16 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly)

17 20 ERIC CHASE The Way It Is 17 18 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Rock To The Beat

18 12 DJ GOLLUM VS. BASSLOVERS UNITED Narcotic 18 24 CREW 7 Give Into The Bass

19 19 LAZARD FEAT. MUZZY G. I Wanna Grow Old With You 19 17 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why
20 38 MASTER BLASTER Until The End 20 15 FINGER & KADEL Laut

AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)

08.03.2010 / KW 10
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 5 KESHA Tik Tok 1 3 ROCKSTROH Tanzen

2 2 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 2 1 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories

3 4 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo 3 4 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo

4 9 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt 4 2 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender

5 7 KERI HILSON I Like 5 5 KESHA Tik Tok

6 1 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 6 9 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt
7 12 DJ GOLLUM VS. BASSLOVERS UNITED Narcotic 7 7 KERI HILSON I Like

8 3 ROCKSTROH Tanzen 8 8 STROMAE Alors On Danse

9 8 STROMAE Alors On Danse 9 11 FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MR. V Back & Forth
10 28 TOPMODELZ Time To Wonder 10 29 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Meet Me Halfway

11 21 LADY GAGA Bad Romance 11 21 LADY GAGA Bad Romance

12 16 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly) 12 23 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. ESTELLE One Love

13 11 FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MR. V Back & Forth 13 6 ANDREW SPENCER Let's Rock

14 10 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!) 14 92 POPMUSCHI Body Heat

15 37 TIMBALAND FEAT. KATY PERRY If We Ever Meet Again 15 20 ERIC CHASE The Way It Is

16 18 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Rock To The Beat 16 10 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!)
17 19 LAZARD FEAT. MUZZY G. I Wanna Grow Old With You 17 37 TIMBALAND FEAT. KATY PERRY If We Ever Meet Again

18 15 FINGER & KADEL Laut 18 36 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. AKON Sexy Bitch

19 29 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Meet Me Halfway 19 26 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Rock That Body
20 - ALEXANDRA BURKE FEAT. FLO RIDA Bad Boys 20 - FAKE BLOOD I Think I Like It

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 3 ROCKSTROH Tanzen

2 1 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories

3 2 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender

4 4 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo

5 11 FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MR. V Back & Forth

6 5 KESHA Tik Tok

7 8 STROMAE Alors On Danse

8 6 ANDREW SPENCER Let's Rock

9 7 KERI HILSON I Like
10 14 MICHA MOOR Learn To Fly

11 10 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!)

12 25 KIT DA FUNK Freak It!

13 17 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why

14 15 FINGER & KADEL Laut

15 13 RIHANNA Rude Boy

16 22 RICO BERNASCONI VS. DJS FROM MARS Luv 2 Like It

17 16 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly)

18 9 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt

19 30 BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. TONY SCOTT Devotion
20 80 FADY MAALOUF Into The Light
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